
o le- EqUI d=
Equitas Small finan(e Bank

sN/JK/ 188/sEARANro51o354/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Sundhar,
S/o.Sampandham,
No.841, Gandhi Nagar,
Kasthambadi Polur Taluk,
Thiruvannamalai,
Tamil Nadu - 606903.

2. lv'lrs. Sa sika la,

$o.Mr.Sundhar,
No. 841, Gandhi Nagar,
lcsthambadi Polur Taluk,
Thiruvannamalai - 606903.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of secllrity
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors hat the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.8,91,431/- as

on 02.05.2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

03.05.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.14,60,139/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Fina'nce Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr. Sundhar, (Borrower), 2. Mrs. Sasikala

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.9,35,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.93,500/- (Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Equhas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Phae ll, spence. Plaza, No.769, Mounl Road, Anna salai, chennai, TamilNada lndia_600002

330136tJ
BEYCND BANKINGE

T: +91444299 ym I F: +91aa4299$5O I (orporate€equitas.in I ,,w",!.,.equitasbank.(om lTollFree:18m 1031222 | clN l{o: t-r5519'lTN1993Ptco2s2m

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better 3ociety.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in S.No.212l1A, with and extent 10OO Sq.ft.,

Situated at Kasthambadi Village, Polur Taluk, Thiruvannamalai District,Bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Street;

: Mr. Panneerselvam Raise mill compound wall;

: Vacant Plot belongs to Mr.Ramesh;

: Vacant Plot belongs to Mr.Duraikutty;

: 1000 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Kalambur and Registration District of Cheyyar.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place: Chennai
Date: 17-03-2025



EqLII d5

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFoRcEMENT) RULEs, 2oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limated, by the Authorized offlcer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Omcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on ',AS
Is WHERE Is BAsIs' and "As IS WHAT ts coNDITIoN" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through ontine
auction.

Equitas Small Finance Bank

Description of the Immovable property

Applicant:Sundhar

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised

in S.No.212l1A, with and extent 1000 Sq.ft., Situated at

Kasthambadi Village, Polur Taluk, Thiruvannamalai

District,Bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Streeu

: Mr. Panneerselvam Raise mill;

compound walli

: Vacant Plot belongs to Mr.Ramesh;

: Vacant Plot belongs to Mr.Dumikutty;

: 1000 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Kalambur and Registration District of Cheyyar.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 pM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to t7-o4-2025 - 10.00 AM to o1.oo pM

Reserve Price: Rs.9,35,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.93,500/- (Rupees Ninety Three Thousand five Hundred Only)

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

1. Mr.Sundhar,
S/o.Sampandham,
No-841, Gandhi Nagar,
Kasthambadi Polur Taluk,
Thiruvannamalai,
Tamil Nadu - 606903.

2. Mrs.Sasikala,

Wo.Mr.Sundhar,
No.841, Gandhi Nagar,
Kasthambadi Polur Taluk,
Thiruvannamalai - 606903.

Loan Account No:- SEARANI0310354

Claim Amount Due Rs.8,91,431/- as on

02.05.2023 with further interest from
03.05.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.14,60;139/- as on

14-03-202s).

tf

,""::xfi:ff1::",1:;3]:*l*,*, 33013?u
4d Flooi Phare ll, spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salal, Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 600 m2

T: +91 44 4299 5000 | F: +91 44 4299 5050 | .orporate@equitas. in I www.equitasbank.com I Toll Free: 1 800 1 03 1222 | ON No: t55191TN 1993Pfc025280

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



TERMS & CONDTTIONS:

1. The auction sale will be
https://www. ba n kea-UeuAtE g)m

'On line E-Audion, Bidding through website

address, for details with
ot No.68 . 3.d Floor,
Mobile +91-7418281709

id: tn@c1india.com

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 hdia pvt, Ltd, pt
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran lvl(Support Mobile numbers +gt72gtgALL24l2SlZ6), rmait
& support@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detaired rerms
and conditions of Auction sare before submitting 

-thiir 
bids -and taking part in the E-auction saleproceedings.

* 
L"rJ:11r" lilf]s maV avait ontine training on e-auction from C1 rndia pvt. Ltd. ptot No.6B,
:l".lloo., :eqgr - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran 

l,,iMobrle +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +g]-tzgLg1L].z4l2'l26),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids.shall be submitted through onrine procedure onry in the prescribed format with rerevant
details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
-shall 

b€ deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. ioooooeozzzs, Equibs smari
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla nbaO, f. ruigar,
chennai - 600 017, IFSC code: EsFBooolool, before submitting the bids onrine on o, uei#
2.00 PM on z4'o4'2o2s or by way of Demand Draft draw-n in favor of rquitis smirr
Finance Eank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A-copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
officer, Equitas Small Finance Banf !!d, No. 769, IV Froor, phase II, spencer eraza, anna saril
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 pM on Z4-l4-ZOilS.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve pricc and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful biader shal have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction sare proceedingi on the-same d.y 

"i 
th';

sale in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The barance of the purchase price sha[
h?ve to be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to $rlm taliing
which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowerrguarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

-2-



Eq IJI trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and shourd satisry themselves about the title extent, quality and
quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature iegarding the
property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc, will
be entertained after submission of the online bid,

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or re.,ect any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale ceftificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existjng
and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only an the name of thi
successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers cin inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to t7-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Dayanithi - Mobite No.9688699955,
Gunaseelan - Mobile No.7904894336

16. The sale is subjeh to the conditions prescribed in the sARFAEst Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e,f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in
the auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Nouce is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to partjcipate in the
sale to be held on the terms and mnditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

1"1/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
Place

Date :

Chennai
17.03.2025

' Equitas Srnall Finance Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4'i Floor, Phaie ll, Spencer Plaza, No-769, Mount Road, anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India 600 m2

330138 r
When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyIE

L+g14442gg5(fi | F:+g144429a5050 | @rporateoequitatin I www.equitasbank.com lToll Free: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: L65l91IN1993Ptco2528o

-3-

BEYOND BANKING



Rr240flta0lfi

ro. DEIH P(] Ft .i60fi01)

lrlarhr S)

'ffffi;{'ntn*,,'o
ht:0.00,Fi:?I.96Tar: J, ?6,hl.paid:0.011
(Irad' m r, fudirmst.oor. in}
oiil mm66dSdsd.ar rut {tay safe}

RI?S4MI9?III
H. 00t9I tro lfr
Cqgrter

Pll{:d,06r01, Iala.hr C)
f rr:EGAIE!I 1769 fltt Sfl.AI,{

:aolG,E&U.O
ht:0,00,Ftt:?i.?6lar:J,?6,ht.prid:0.00
(Irirt m *. irdiapost.oorr. in}
Oial l$026dd8d8)flprr .r,r -er... --. !

rffiqs6

SIIdtqs6


